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NEW SOFTWARE FOR RAIL RESERVATION
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the railways are planning to adopt new software for rail reservation system; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the estimated expenditure likely to be incurred in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. It has been decided to adopt a new software for rail reservation system based on Relational Database.

A committee is preparing a report on the proposed system and also assessing the cost involved.
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